Lapp Automaatio Oy
Martinkyläntie 52
FI-01720 Vantaa, Finland
lappautomaatio.fi
Tekninen myynti/Technical sales:
P: +358 (0)20 764 6410
Avoimet tilaukset/Open orders:
P: +358 (0)20 764 6420

S/N: 210131-1234567-1
Trade name
Type code
CE-mark (RoHS)
Web page
  for product data
Product number
Serial number
  as QR code
Serial number
  with production date
07/07/2023    User Manual – Type W-M-TRACE, 2xW-M-TRACE    Sivu/Page  13 / 15
Ex e data (only for cable sensor components with Ex e approval)
If the trace heating sensor assembly W-M-TRACE is constructed with Ex e components, the cable sensor types
are WT-MI-302-…-EX.
These Ex e cable sensor types are available with ATEX and EAC Ex approvals. The approved types are special
versions, with type designation ending with -EX. Special data for use in Ex e applications is given in certificates.
Ex certificates and Ex markings of cable sensor components
Type
Certificate number
Issued by  Applicable area Marking
WT-MI-302-6-…-EX
ATEX
EESF 18 ATEX 049X,
EESF 18 ATEX 051X
Eurofins Expert Services
Oy, Finland, Notified Body
Nr 0537
Europe Ex II 2GD Ex e II T1-T6
Ex tD A21 IP66 T+60°C
Tamb: -40…+125°C/+550°C
EAC Ex
№ ЕАЭС RU C-
FI.AA71.B.00130-19
Lenpromexpertiza OOO,
Russia
Eurasian Customs
Union (Belarus,
Kazakhstan, Russia)
1 Ex e IIC T6…T1 Gb X
Ex tb IIIC T60°C Db X
For certificate copies and special Ex e product data, please visit:
NOTE! When used as part of an installation, subsequent approval of the entity is required.
07/07/2023    User Manual – Type W-M-TRACE, 2xW-M-TRACE    Sivu/Page  14 / 15
Ex e type label of cable sensor components
NOTE!  These Ex e type labels are attached on and they only apply for cable sensor elements,
which are used as components.
For ATEX Ex e -approved WT-MI-302-…-EX cable sensor Ex e versions there is more information on the label,
according to applicable standards.
Image below: Example of an ATEX Ex e approved cable sensor type label.
For EAC Ex e approved WT-MI-302-…-EX cable sensor versions, exported to Eurasian Customs Union area,
there is a special type label.
Image below: Example of an EAC Ex-approved cable sensor type label.
EESF 18 ATEX 049X
WT-MI-302-6/XXX-200/FEP-4-A-EX
Prod: xxxxxxx         S/N: 210131-1234567-1
II 2GD Ex e II T1-T6
   Ex tD A21 IP66 T+60°C
 Tamb: -40…+125°C/+550°C
 0537
LAPP AUTOMAATIO Oy
FI-01720 Vantaa, Martinkyläntie 52, FINLAND
№ ЕАЭС RU C-FI.AA71.B.00130-19
WT-MI-302-6/1000-200/FEP-4J-KLA-EX